
[)OCKEThU BY

l l

i

THISAMENDMENT:
Passed

Failed

Passed as amended by

0000118219'
llllllllllllllllllllll

°"%8§s@amL
HEARING DIVISION PROPOSED AMENDMENT #1

COMPANY: Johnson Utilities Companv

DOCKET no. WS-02987A-08-0180

T1lv[E/DATE PREPARED September 20, 2010/3:00 p.m.

AGENDA ITEM no.U-4

OPEN MEETING:DATE:September 21 & 22,
2010

REPLACE the "Exhibit A" attached to the Recommended Order with the "Exhibit A" attached
hereto.

Arizona Corporation Commission

DOCKETED
SEP 2 0 2010
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DOCKET no. WS-02987A-08-0180
EXHIBIT A

WATER DIVISICN

$ 11.00
16.50
27.50
55.00
88.00

176.00
275.00
550.00
880.00

1,265.00

0

$1 .7600
2.1400
2.4960

2.1400
2.4960

2.1400
2.4960

2.1400
2.4960

2.1400
2.4960

2.1400
2.4960

2.1400
2.4960

MONTHLY USAGE CHARGE:
5/8" x 3/4" Meter

3/4" Meter
1" Meter

1-1/2" Meter
2" Meter
3" Meter
4" Meter
6" Meter
8" Meter

l0" Meter
COMMODITY R.ATES
(Residential, Commercial, Industrial)
All Meter Sizes
Gallons Included in Minimum
5/8" x 3/4" Meter Residential

0 to 4,000 Gallons
4,001 to 10,000 Gallons
Over 10,000 Gallons

3/4" Meter Commercial, Industrial,
Irrigation and Public Authority

0 gallons to 10,00 0 gallons
Over 10,000 gallons

1" Meter
From l to 32.000 gallons
Over 32,000 gallons

1-1/2" Meter .
From l to 88,000 gallons
Over 88,000 gallons

2" Meter
From 1 to 156,000 gallons
Over 156,000 gallons

3" Meter
From 1 to 339,000 gallons
Over 339,000 gallons

4" Meter
From 1 to 545.000 gallons
Over 545,000 gallons

697 Meter
From 1 to 1,120,000 gallons
Over 1,120,000 gallons

877 Meter
From l to 1,800,000 gallons
Over 1,800,000 gallons

10" Meter
From l to 2,600,000 gallons
Over 2,600,000 gallons
Construction Water
Central Arizona Water

2.1400
2.4960

2.1400
2.4960
2.4960

See Tariff

1 DECISION no. 71854
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3 DOCKET NO. WS-02987A-08-0180

EXHIBIT A

SERVICE LINE AND METER INSTALLATION CHARGES:

5/8"X3/4" Meter
3/4" Meter

1" Meter
1%" Meter

2" Turbine Meter
2" Compound Meter

3" Turbine Meter
3" Compound Meter

4" Turbine Meter
4" Compound Meter

6" Turbine Meter
6" Compound Meter

8" & Larger Meter

Service Line
$ 385.00

385.00
435.00
470.00
630.00
630.00
805.00
845.00

1,170.00
1,230.00
1,730.00
1,770.00

Cost

(Refundable Pursuant to A.A.C. R14-2-405)
Meter

Installation
$ 135.00

215.00
255.00
465.00
965.00

1,690.00
1,470.00
2,265.00
2,350.00
3,245.00
4,545.00
6,280.00

Cost

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
s
$
$
$
$

Total
520.00
600.00
690.00
935.00

1,595.00
2,320.00
2,275.00
3,1 10,00
3,520.00
4,475.00
6,275.00
8,050.00
Cost

SERVICE CHARGES
$Establishment

Establishment (After Hours)
Reconnection (Delinquent)
Reconnection (Delinquent and After Hours)
Meter Test (if Correct)
Deposit (Residential)
Deposit (Non-Residential)
Deposit Interest
Re-establishment (Within 12 Months)
Re~establishment (After Hours)
NSF Check
Deferred Payment, Per Month
Meter Re-read (If Correct)
Customer Requested Per Rule R14-2-405B
After-hours Service, Per Rule R14-2»403D
Late Charge, Per month

25.00
40.00
50.00

N/A
25.00

(a)
(a)
(b)
(C)
(c)

15.00
1.50%
5.00
Cost

Refer to Above Charges
1.50%

(a) Residential: two times the average bill
Non-Residential: two and one-half times the maximum monthly bill.

(b) interest per Rule R14-2-403(B)
(c) Minimum charge times number of months off the system, per rule R14-2-403(D)

IN ADDITION TO THE COLLECTION oF REGULAR RATES, THE UTILITY WILL COLLECT FROM ITS
CUSTOMERS ITS CUSTOMERS A PROPORTIONATE SHARE oF ANY PRIVILEGE, SALES, USE AND
FRANCHISE TAX, PER RULE R14-2-409(D)(5).

DECISION NO. 71854
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EXHIBIT A

WASTEWATER DIVISION

MONTHLY USAGE CHARGE:
5/8" Meter
3/4" Meter

1" Meter
1-1/2" Meter

2" Meter
3" Meter
4" Meter
6" Meter
8" Meter

10" Meter

$ 29.8100
32.7900
41 .7300
53.6508
86.4400

327.8700
625.9300
864.3700

1 ,092.6000
1 ,748.3300

Effluent: per 1,000 gallons
Per acre foot

$ 0.5280
170.3200

SERVICE CHARGES
$

€

Establishment
Establishment (After hours)
Deposit (Residential)
Deposit (Non~Residential)
Deposit Interest
Re-establishment (Within 12 months)
Re-establishment (After Hours)
NSF Check
Deferred Payment, Per Month
After-hours Service, Per Rule R14-2-603(D)
Service Line Connection Charge
Late Charge, Per Month
Main Extension Tariff, per rule R14-2-606(B)
except refunds shall be based upon five percent (5%) of
gross revenues from bonafide customers,
until all advances are fully refunded to Developer.

25.00
40.00

(a)
(a)
(b)
(c)
(C)

15.00
1 .50%

Refer to Above Charges
350.00
40.00
Cost

(a) Residential: two times the average bill
Non-Residential: two and one-half times the maximum monthly bill.

(b) Interest per Rule R14-2-603(B)
(c) Minimum charge times number of months off the system, per rule R14-2-603(D)

IN ADDITION To THE COLLECTION oF REGULAR RATES, THE UTILITY WILL COLLECT FROM ITS
CUSTOMERS ITS CUSTOMERS A PROPORTIONATE SHARE oF ANY PRIVILEGE, SALES, USE AND
FRANCHISE TAX, PER RULE R14-2-608(D)(5).

DECISION NO. 71854


